Form PTO-1594

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

Security Agreement

Execution Date: June 25, 2003

concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sophie B. Anger, Esq.

Internal Address: Torys LLP

Street Address:

City: New York

Sophie B. Anger, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

Other\_Termination and Release

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

237 Park Avenue

State: NY Zip: 10017

Individual(s)

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Whitehall Business Credit Corporation

Corporation-State New York

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

▼ 102501	<u>6</u> 17 ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the automed original documents or copy thereof.
7.14.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: COMFORCE Corporation     Internal
Association Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Merger  Change of Name	Address:
umber(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,538,733 2,170,692
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 502793
p:10017	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Sir	July 14, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0406** 

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE

(Trademarks)

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is dated as of June 25, 2003, and made by Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, a New York corporation, as successor in interest to IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of COMFORCE Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor granted a security interest in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to the Secured Party (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2000, at Reel 2215, Frame 0202; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Collateral as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>. The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and common-law rights relating thereto; (ii) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof/ all renewals thereof; (iii) all income, license royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or receivable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, all damages and payments receivable for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (iv) the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (vi) the goodwill of the Pledgor's business connected with or symbolized by the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

\* \* \*

474251.2 22764-2009 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Name: P

Title:

Trademark	Registration #	Serial #
Rightsourcing	2,538,733	75-098291
Comforce	2,170,692	75-098293



237 Park Avenue New York, New York 10017.3142

TEL 212.880.6000 FAX 212.682.0200

www.torys.com

Sophic B. Anger Direct Tel. 212.880.6281 sanger@torys.com

July 14, 2003

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Recordation of Termination and Release

Dear Sirs:

We are requesting the recordation of a Termination and Release made by Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, as successor in interest to IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, secured party and conveying party, in favor of COMFORCE Corporation, pledgor and receiving party, as to Registration Nos. 2,538,733 and 2,170,692.

In support of our request we are enclosing the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- 2. Original Termination and Release.

We further authorize the Assignment Division to deduct the sixty-five dollar (\$65) charge for this service from our deposit account (number 502793). Please use the following number for the billing invoice: 22764/2009.

Very truly yours,

Sophie B. Anger

SBA/ Enclosure

476864.2 22764-2009

**RECORDED: 07/14/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0410